South Carolina

)

May 06, 2024, 08:28:44 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S 0290 General Bill, By Climer, Senn, Campsen, Loftis, Rice, Peeler, Turner, Davis, Gustafson, Grooms, M. Johnson,

Garrett, Kimbrell, Adams and Fanning
Summary: State Health Facility Licensure Act

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 44-7-110, 44-7-120, 44-7-130, 44-7-140, 44-7-150, AND 44-7-320 OF THE 1976 CODE,
ALL RELATING TO THE REGULATION OF HEALTH CARE FACILITIES IN THE STATE, TO ELIMINATE REFERENCES TO
CERTIFICATE OF NEED REQUIREMENTS; TO REPEAL SECTIONS 44-7-160, 44-7-170, 44-7-180, 44-7-190, 44-7-200,
44-7-210, 44-7-220, 44-7-225, 44-7-230, AND 44-7-240 OF THE 1976 CODE, ALL RELATING TO THE CERTIFICATE OF
NEED PROGRAM; AND TO RENAME ARTICLE 3, CHAPTER 7, TITLE 44 OF THE 1976 CODE AS THE "STATE HEALTH

FACILITY LICENSURE ACT".

12/09/20
12/09/20
01/12/21
01/12/21
04/28/21
04/29/21
01/11/22
01/12/22
01/12/22
01/13/22
01/19/22
01/19/22
01/19/22
01/20/22
01/25/22
01/25/22
01/25/22
01/26/22
01/26/22
01/26/22

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 251)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 251)
Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 25)
Scrivener's error corrected

Special order, set for January 11, 2022 (Senate Journal-page 33)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 17)

Debate interrupted (Senate Journal-page 17)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 10)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Roll call Ayes-33 Nays-11 (Senate Journal-page 10)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 17)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 17)

Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-6 (Senate Journal-page 17)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 34)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 34)

Page 1 of 1

Legislature



