South Carolina Legislature

May 06, 2024, 08:28:44 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

12/09/20

S 0290 General Bill, By Climer, Senn, Campsen, Loftis, Rice, Peeler, Turner, Davis, Gustafson, Grooms, M. Johnson, Garrett, Kimbrell, Adams and Fanning

Summary: State Health Facility Licensure Act

Senate Prefiled

A BILL TO AMEND SECTIONS 44-7-110, 44-7-120, 44-7-130, 44-7-140, 44-7-150, AND 44-7-320 OF THE 1976 CODE, ALL RELATING TO THE REGULATION OF HEALTH CARE FACILITIES IN THE STATE, TO ELIMINATE REFERENCES TO CERTIFICATE OF NEED REQUIREMENTS; TO REPEAL SECTIONS 44-7-160, 44-7-170, 44-7-180, 44-7-190, 44-7-200, 44-7-210, 44-7-220, 44-7-225, 44-7-230, AND 44-7-240 OF THE 1976 CODE, ALL RELATING TO THE CERTIFICATE OF NEED PROGRAM; AND TO RENAME ARTICLE 3, CHAPTER 7, TITLE 44 OF THE 1976 CODE AS THE "STATE HEALTH FACILITY LICENSURE ACT".

12/03/20	Ochate	Tremed
12/09/20	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs
01/12/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 251)
01/12/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 251)
04/28/21	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 25)
04/29/21		Scrivener's error corrected
01/11/22	Senate	Special order, set for January 11, 2022 (Senate Journal-page 33)
01/12/22	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 17)
01/12/22	Senate	Debate interrupted (Senate Journal-page 17)
01/13/22		Scrivener's error corrected
01/19/22	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 10)
01/19/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 10)
01/19/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-33 Nays-11 (Senate Journal-page 10)
01/20/22		Scrivener's error corrected
01/25/22	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 17)
01/25/22	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 17)
01/25/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-6 (Senate Journal-page 17)
01/26/22		Scrivener's error corrected
01/26/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 34)
01/26/22	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 34)